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“In Fiscal Year 2025, the New England District 
awarded over $143 million dollars to small 

businesses. Small Businesses are critical to our 
mission success in meeting the many and varied 
challenges that we face. With teamwork, we can 

accomplish any of the challenges presented to us.” 
 

Colonel Justin R. Pabis 
District Commander

Col. Justin R. Pabis, New England District Commander
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The involvement of small business in 
our Military and Civil Works programs 
is vital to our mission. Much of our 
success is due to the initiative, 
imagination, and productivity of small 
businesses. The U.S. Army Corps 
of Engineers (USACE) is committed 
to fostering the capabilities of small 
business. At New England District, we 
collaborate with our small business 
stakeholders to ensure success, for 

all parties involved. Small business utilization is just good 
business.

Mission Statement:
To sustain USACE as a premier organization in developing 
small businesses and maximizing their opportunities to 
participate in our procurements, thereby ensuring a broad 
base of capable suppliers to support the USACE mission and 
strengthen our nation’s economic development.

Our Commitment:
The New England District fully supports the national policy 
of providing Small Businesses, Small Disadvantaged 
Businesses, 8(a), HUBZone Small Businesses, 
Women-Owned Small Businesses, Veteran-Owned Small 
Businesses and Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small 
Businesses the opportunity to provide supplies and services 
which are within their capability. Small Businesses are 
integral to our environmental missions, and many of our 
Sustainment, Restoration and Modernization (SRM) 
projects in military. We are committed to the worthwhile and 
varied socioeconomic programs and through teamwork,
we will continue to help support this great nation into 
the next millennium.

New England District and Small Business



5

New England District Overview

USACE, New 
England District is 
responsible for 
managing the Civil 
Works responsibilities 
in a 66,000 square 
mile region 
encompassing the six 
New England states 
east of the Lake 
Champlain drainage 
basin.
 
The region has 6,100 
miles of coastline, 13 
deep draft commercial 
waterways, 13 major 
river basins, and 
thousands of rivers 
and streams. Within 
this area of operation, 
USACE has completed 
hundreds of Civil Works 
projects that benefit the New England communities.

The missions of the New England District are many and 
varied. They include environmental remediation; flood risk 
management; natural resource management; stream bank 
and shoreline protection; navigation improvements and 
maintenance; disaster and emergency assistance; regulatory 
administration; and engineering and construction 
management support to other agencies.

District headquarters, Concord, Massachusetts.
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New England District Overview

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District, 
is one of six districts within the North Atlantic Division. 

The District delivers a wide range of services, including 
military construction, water resource management, 

environmental restoration, disaster relief, and public works 
projects that support New England region and 

the nation’s overall mission.
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           Governors		   		    	 6
  	 Senators		    		           12
	 Congressional Districts		           21
	

           

	 Deep Draft Commercial Waterways     11		
           Major River Basins		            13
	 Federal Harbors			           171
	 Military Bases				     5
 	
	 Employees				            524
	 Dams			   		            31
	 Basin Offices	 	 	 	  5             	
	 Area Offices 	 	 	 	  2 
	 Resident Offices 	 	 	             5 
	 Regulatory Offices		 	 	  2
	 Hurricane Barriers				    3
	 Cape Cod Canal

	 Permits issued annually               ~ 2500

New England District Overview
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USACE, New England District plans, designs, builds and operates a vast 
array of projects through its Civil Works, Military and Work for Others 
programs. In order to accomplish these projects, we procure a variety of 
architect /engineering services, environmental consulting services, con-
struction, environmental remediation, and many other services. We are 
committed to working with the Small Business Community to fulfill these 
opportunities and become part of our team!

Are you interested in Doing Business with New England District (NAE)?  
Recommend you engage with us by: 

•  Register and stay active in SAM.gov. To locate our contract 
opportunities in SAM.gov, under Search tab, click on Domain and 
select Contracting Opportunities.  Under Simple Search, ensure 
All Words is selected, in search box type in W2SD ENDIST NEW 
ENGLAND. This will allow you to view current solicitations, market 
research, Industry Days, bid results and contract awards.

•  Visit NAE Small Business/Contracting web pages at 
www.nae.usace.army.mil, click on “Business With Us” to locate the 
web pages. On the Contracting page, you can view all acquisitions 
between $10,000 - $25,000. 

•  Engage with us through Market Research and Sources Sought           
Announcements – your feedback is vital.  Attend Industry Days, tell us 
about your capabilities, interest, and availability, and share any ideas 
or technical considerations that can help strengthen our approach.

•  Share your insights and feedback – we’re committed to 
strengthening our partnerships within industry.

•  Stay connected with our Deputy for Small Business for updates    
and guidance.

Doing Business With New England District
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Our Small Business partners at work

Bulkhead West Side Repair, 
Cape Cod Canal, 
Bourne, MA
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Program Trends
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A LOOK AHEAD… 
Fiscal Years 2026 and 2027  

Contracting Opportunities in New England
These opportunities will include engagement across 
multiple program areas

•	 Civil Works
•	 Formerly Used Defense Site 
•	 Interagency and International Service 
•	 Military
•	 Operation and Maintenance
•	 Planning
•	 Superfund

Small Businesses are a vital part of 
New England District’s continued 

success!

Total number of contracts awarded
by New England District in 
Fiscal Year 2025 were 974. 
Below is a breakdown by 

program of contracts awarded:

       Small Business 	                      783
 
       Small Disadvantaged Business        429         
  
       8(a)    		                         61

      Women Owned Small Business        168

      HUBZone		   25

      Service Disabled Veteran
      Owned Small Business                       85

Overview of FY 2025 Small 
Business Success

Large Business Small Business

1 2

Small Business  
78%

Large Business
22%
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INDEFINITE DELIVERY / 
INDEFINITE QUANTITY

projects

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicita-
tion 

Issue

Estimated Amount

 Multiple Award 
Task Order Con-
tract for activities 
throughout the New 
England District 
Area of Responsi-
bility

SB 
MATOC

236220 1st QTR  $90,000,000

AE General 
Engineering and 
Design Services for 
various locations 
within the Corps of 
Engineers, North 
Atlantic Division 

UNR 
MATOC

541330 2nd 
QTR

    $180,000,000

Levee Repairs, 
Woonsocket, RI
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OPERATIONS projects

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Weeks Brook 
Bridge Repairs, 
Franklin Falls 
Dam, Franklin, 
NH

SB IFB 237310 3rd QTR      $100,000.00
 - $250,000.00

Electrical Reha-
bilitation, Black-
water Dam, 
Webster, NH

SB IFB 238210 3rd QTR     $1,000,000.00 
- $5,000,000.00

New Drinking 
Water Supply, 
Buffumville 
Dam, Charlton, 
MA

SB IFB 237110 2nd QTR $250,000.00 
- $500,000.00    

Installation of Bridge, 
West Thompson Lake, CT
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OPERATIONS projects
(continued)

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

HVAC Repairs, 
Buffumville 
Dam, Charlton, 
MA

SB IFB 238220 3rd QTR $100,000.00 
- $250,000.00

Conductor 
Replacement, 
Hodges Village 
Dam, Oxford, 
MA

SB IFB 238210 3rd QTR $250,000.00 
- $500,000.00

Buffumville Lake, MA
Storage Building Demolition &Construction
Buffumville, MA
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OPERATIONS projects
(continued)

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Gate Cham-
ber Painting, 
Colebrook Dam, 
Colebook, CT

SB IFB 238320 4th QTR $250,000.00 
- $500,000.00

Slason Bridge Improvements, 
Winhall Brook Camping Area, 
Ball Mountain Lake, VT

16

Installation of Pavilion 
Cape Cod Canal, MA 

OPERATIONS projects
(continued)

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Bulkhead East 
Side Repair, 
Cape Cod Canal, 
Bourne, MA

TBD 237990 3rd QTR $5,000,000.00 
- $10,000,000.00

Electrical Relo-
cation, Marine 
Control Center, 
Cape Cod Canal, 
Bourne, MA

SB TBD 238210 4th QTR $250,000.00 
- $500,000.00

Operations -- Our Operations Facilities rely on constant need for Construction, 
Service and Supply contracts.  We are committed to partnering with small 
businesses to support our mission, with numerous opportunities available each 
year in areas such as grounds maintenance, snow removal, janitorial services, 
and more.  We encourage you to visit SAM.gov to learn more and see how your 
business can get involved.  
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MILITARY projects 

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

New Fire Station 
& Pax Terminal, 
Hanscom AFB, 
Bedford, MA

UNR IFB 236220 2nd QTR $25,000,000.00 
- $100,000,000.00

Engineering & 
Prototype Facility, 
MIT Lincoln Lab, 
Hanscom AFB, 
Bedford, MA

UNR Best 
Value

236220 FY27 $250,000,000.00 
- $500,000,000.00

Power Generation 
Microgrid, Cape 
Cod Space Force 
Station, Bourne, 
MA

UNR Best 
Value

237130 1st QTR $100,000,000.00 
- $250,000,000.00

Construction of Barracks, 
U.S. Army Natick Soldier 
System Center, MA
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INTERAGENCY & 
INTERNATIONAL SERVICES project

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Chilled Water 
Plant Replace-
ment & Site Util-
ities Upgrade,VA 
Medical Center, 
West Haven, CT

UNR Best 
Value

236220 4th QTR $100,000,000.00 
- $250,000,000.00

VA Medical Center
West Haven, CT



MILITARY projects
(continued)  

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Thayer Hall 
Reconstruction, 
USMA West 
Point, NY

UNR Best 
Value

236220 FY27 $500,000,000.00 
- $750,000,000.00

U.S. Military Academy at West Point
West Point, NY
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West Point -- As part of our mission, the New England District has taken over 
responsibility for the U.S. Military Academy at West Point.  Future contracts 
and projects for the Academy will be administered by our District.  We 
encourage you to visit SAM.gov to learn more and see how your business 
can get involved.  
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CIVIL WORKS projects

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS Code Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Repair Breawater, 
Bar Harbor, ME

UNR IFB 237990 1st QTR $10,000,000.00 
- $20,000,000.00

Repair Jetty Spur, 
Camp Ellis, Saco, 
ME

UNR IFB 237990 1st QTR       $20,000,000.00 
- $40,000,000.00

Obstruction to Nav-
igation, Removal & 
Disposal, Portland 
Habor, ME

IFB TBD 237990 2nd QTR       $250,000.00 
- $500,000.00

Maintenance Dredg-
ing, Wareham River, 
Wareham, MA

SB IFB 237990 1st QTR $1,000,000.00 
- $5,000,000.00

Maintenance Dredg-
ing, Isle au Haut, 
Penobscot Bay, ME

IFB TBD 237990 3rd  QTR       $1,000,000.00 
- $5,000,000.00

     

Breakwater Repairs, Isle of 
Shoals, NH & ME
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CIVIL WORKS projects

 (continued)

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicita-
tion 

Issue

Estimated Amount

Maintenance Dredg-
ing, Kennebec Riv-
er, Kennebec, ME

IFB TBD 237990 2nd QTR      $1,000,000.00 
- $5,000,000.00

Improvement Dredg-
ing, New Haven 
Harbor, New Haven, 
CT

IFB TBD 237990 3rd QTR $25,000,000.00 
- $100,000,000.00

Maintenance 
Dredging, Searsport 
Harbor, Searsport, 
ME

IFB TBD 237990 FY27  $1,000,000.00
 - $5,000,000.00

Maintenance Dredging 
Milford Harbor, CT
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SUPERFUND projects

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Engineered Cap In-
stallation, Callahan 
Mine, Brooksville, 
ME

SB IFB 562910 3rd QTR      $5,000,000.00 
- $10,000,000.00

Remedial Action 
Walton & Londsbury 
Phase III, Attleboro, 
MA

SB Best 
Value

562910 3rd QTR      $10,000,000.00 
- $20,000,000.00

FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES

Project Name Contract 
Vehicle

NAICS 
Code

Solicitation 
Issue

Estimated Amount

Remediation 
PR-58 - Com-
plete In-Situ 
Bioremediation 
Groundwater, 
Former Nike 
Battery PR58 
FUDS, North 
Kingstown RI

TBD 562910 4th QTR $1,000,000.00 
- $5,000,000.00

Remedial Action Former Nike 
Battery PR-58 & Disaster Train-
ing Village Area FUDS, North 
Kingstown, RI
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SMALL BUSINESS CONTRACTING

   Eva Marie D’Antuono
   Deputy for Small Business
   New England District

   Phone: (978) 318-8427

   Email: 
   Evamarie.Dantuono@usace.army.mil

   Sheila M. Winston-Vincuilla
   Chief, Contracting Division
   New England District

   Phone: (978) 318-8159

   Email: 
   Sheila.M.Winston@usace.army.mil 

     
   Visit our
    Small Business 
    webpage

Hodges Village Dam, MA
Rock Removal 
in the inlet of the dam

Connect with us on Social Media

         
     us-army-corps-of-engineers

-new-england-district/
CorpsNewEngland usacenewgland@CorpsNewEngland 

Hodges Village Dam, MA
Woody Debris Removal 
in Inlet of Dam


